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July 18, 2002

. Harris Turer

rls Clubs of Greater Milwaukee

1558 North 6th Street

Milwaukee, WI 53212

Dear Mr. Turer:

As you know, your request for funding is currently under review.
In order to complete our filegs and satisfy IRS documentation
requirements, please send a copy of your organization's most recent
IRS determination letter to my attention.

Thank you for-your assistance.

- Sincerely,

e

E?Z
~Yvonne Engel
Program Administrator

/ye

Reguest ID #995970




"
R

TR WA R N N Y I e e UU}J“I ST W ..u.“‘,: 1rcaaul y

District : N ;3

a Person to Contact: EO:T?A )
Boys and Girls Club of Greater Telephone Number:  1-800~-424-1040
Milwaukee, Inc. .
1437 North Prospect Avenue . ReferReglyto:  89-2230
P.0. Box 92159
Milwaukee, WI 53202 : Date:  5-19-89

RE: Boys and Girls Club of Greater Milwaukee, Inc.
EIN: 39-0806292 o

This is in response to the letter dated April 3, 1989
Tegarding your status as an organization exeapt from Federal -
income tax. o e :

Our records indicate that a ruling letter was issued in  August

1942 » granting your arganizationm an exenption from Federal
income tax under the provisions of Sectien 501(c)(3) of the Intarnal
Revenue Code of 1954. Our records also indicate that your
organization is wot z private foundationm but ome that is described

in_509(ad (1} & 170(bY(1)(A)(vwi).

Contributicns made to you are dedﬁcfible_by ddnors in computing
their taxable income in the manmer and to the extent provided in
Section 170 of the Internal Revenue Code.

If your gross receipts each year are normally $235,000.00 or more,
you are required to file Form 990, Return of Organizations ExXempt
from Income Tax by the fifteenth day of the fifth month after the
ead of your annual accounting period. |

Tou are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless

you are subject to the tax ¢z unrelated business income under
Section 511 of the Code. If you are subject toc this tax, you must
file an income tax return on F=-990-T.

If any question arises witzh respect to your status for Federal
income tax purpeses, you may use this letter as evidence of vour
exemption.

~This 13 an advisory letter,

Sincerely yours,
. - L ]
‘ /7
R. §. Winzrode Jr.
District Director




